RADIO

QUARTERLY
ISSUES/PROGR
AMS LISTING:

3RD

QUARTER

2023

Requirements: Sections 73.3526(e)(12) and 73.3527(¢)(8) of the FCC’s rules require that
every three months each radio broadcast station prepare a listing of programs that have provided by the
station to address and treat the most significant community issues during the preceding three month

period. The list for each calendar quarter is to be filed by the tenth (IOth) day of the succeeding calendar
quarter (e.g., January 10 for the quarter October through December, April 10 for the quarter January
through March, efc.).

List contents: The list must include a brief narrative describing the issues that were given
significant treatment and the programming that provided the treatment. The description of the programs
shall include, but shall not be limited to, (1) the time, (2) date, (3) duration, and (4) title of each program
in which the issue was treated. (Listing ought to include at least 5-10 discrete issues.)

Retention requirement: The lists described in this paragraph shall be retained in the public
inspection file until final action has been taken on the station’s next license renewal application.

ISSUE(S)/P PROGRAM DESCRIPTION DLEN GTH/ TIME OF DATE OF
ROBLEM(S) URATION BROADCAST BROADCAS
ADDRESSED

BY
PROGRAM
Every Fri 7/18/23 - 10/07/23
Consumer Milex Complete Auto Care — Jenny 10 min 7:30 am
Education
comes in each Fri for Tech Talk 15 min 8:30 am
Bobby Hansen from BBB comes in
to discuss consumer issues
Community | American Cancer Society interview 10min 8:30 am 07/04/23
Events with Angie Tisor — Relay for Life
Heather Armstrong came in to discuss | 10 min 8:30am 07/06/23
Hope Lodge Heroes
Chandler Dewees from Horizons 10 min 8:30 am 08/17/23
Family
Amanda Knefley from Cedar Valley 10 min 8:30 09/05/23
Humane Society
Child Representatives from Tanager Place 20 min 8:30 am 08/15/2023
Welfare/Com | discussed organization and ser
munity
Events vices provided to the community
09/12/23




Health Care

Erica Nicole from No-Limbits
discussed amputee care and clothing
options

Peter Teahan came in to discuss the
after effects of his flight around the
world for polio

15 min

15 min

8:30 am

8:30

08/22/23

09/31/23

Iowa Big Idea

Members came in to discuss the event
encouraging entrepreneurship in the
state of Iowa, especially the Cedar
Rapids/Iowa City Corridor

20 min

8:30 am

09/26/23

Community
Events

Genie Maybanks with lowa Solar
Energy discussed their 2023 events

CR Community Concert members
discussed their 2023 concerts

20 min

15 min

8:30 am

8:30 am

08/08/23

08/13/23

Volunteerism

Cedar Valley Humane Society comes in
every Fri with adoptable pet

Michele Foster discussed volunteerism
in the community for free haircuts to
the homeless

10 min

10 min

08:30:00 AM

08:30 AM

Every Fri

09/19/23




