RADIO QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGR AMS LISTING: 3RD QUARTER 2023

Requirements: Sections 73.3526(e)(12) and 73.3527(e)(8) of the FCC's rules require that every three months each radio broadcast station prepare a listing of programs that have provided by the station to address and treat the most significant community issues during the preceding three month period. The list for each calendar quarter is to be filed by the tenth (10th) day of the succeeding calendar quarter (*e.g.*, January 10 for the quarter October through December, April 10 for the quarter January through March, *etc.*).

List contents: The list *must* include a brief narrative describing the issues that were given significant treatment and the programming that provided the treatment. The description of the programs shall include, but shall not be limited to, (1) the time, (2) date, (3) duration, and (4) title of each program in which the issue was treated. (Listing ought to include at least 5-10 discrete issues.)

Retention requirement: The lists described in this paragraph shall be retained in the public inspection file *until final action has been taken on the station's next license renewal application*.

ISSUE(S)/P ROBLEM(S) ADDRESSED BY PROGRAM	PROGRAM DESCRIPTION	LENGTH/ DURATION	TIME OF BROADCAST	DATE OF BROADCAS
				Every Fri 7/18/23 - 10/07/23
Consumer Education	Milex Complete Auto Care – Jenny	10 min	7:30 am	
	comes in each Fri for Tech Talk	15 min	8:30 am	
	Bobby Hansen from BBB comes in			
	to discuss consumer issues			
Community Events	American Cancer Society interview with Angie Tisor – Relay for Life	10min	8:30 am	07/04/23
	Heather Armstrong came in to discuss Hope Lodge Heroes	10 min	8:30am	07/06/23
	Chandler Dewees from Horizons Family	10 min	8:30 am	08/17/23
	Amanda Knefley from Cedar Valley Humane Society	10 min	8:30	09/05/23
Child Welfare/Com munity Events	Representatives from Tanager Place discussed organization and ser	20 min	8:30 am	08/15/2023
	vices provided to the community			
				09/12/23

Health Care	Erica Nicole from No-Limbits discussed amputee care and clothing options	15 min	8:30 am	08/22/23
	Peter Teahan came in to discuss the after effects of his flight around the world for polio	15 min	8:30	09/31/23
Iowa Big Idea	•	20 min	8:30 am	09/26/23
Community Events	Genie Maybanks with Iowa Solar	20 min	8:30 am	08/08/23
Events	Energy discussed their 2023 events CR Community Concert members discussed their 2023 concerts	15 min	8:30 am	08/13/23
Volunteerism	Cedar Valley Humane Society comes in every Fri with adoptable pet	10 min	08:30:00 AM	Every Fri
	Michele Foster discussed volunteerism in the community for free haircuts to the homeless	10 min	08:30 AM	09/19/23